Sikka Ports & Terminals Limited

CIN: U45102GJ1997PLC031906

February 10, 2022

BSE Limited 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 51(2) read with Part B of Schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This has reference to the following Debentures of the Company listed on the Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited:

- 40,000 8.45% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures PPD 5 (RPTL-8.45%-PPD 5-12-6-23-PVT) – ISIN: INE941D07133;
- 20,000 7.95% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures PPD 6 (RPTL-7.95%-28-10-26-PVT) – ISIN: INE941D07158;
- 20,000 7.90% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures PPD 7 (RPTL-7.90%-18-11-26-PVT) – ISIN: INE941D07166;
- 35,000 7.65% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures PPD 10 (SPTL-7.65%-22-3-23-PVT) – ISIN: INE941D07182;
- 20,000 7.20% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures PPD 11 (SPTL-7.20%-16-6-23-PVT) – ISIN: INE941D07190; and
- 40,000 6.75% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures PPD 12 (SPTL-6.75%-22-4-26-PVT) – ISIN: INE941D07208.

Pursuant to Regulation 51(2) read with Part B of Schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. February 10, 2022 has appointed Shri Samir Patel (DIN: 09487366), as an Additional Director (Non-Executive) of the Company to hold office upto the date of the next Annual General Meeting, in terms of Section 161 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Articles of Association of the Company.

Sikka Ports & Terminals Limited

CIN: U45102GJ1997PLC031906

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Sikka Ports & Terminals Limited**

V. Mohana Company Secretary (ICSI Membership No. F4882)

> Corporate Office:- 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021; Tel:- 0091 22 3555 5500, Fax:- 0091 22 3555 5560 Email:- company.secretary@sptl.co.in Website:- www.sptl.co.in